The construction or erection of any new occupiable building or structure with a 
floor area equal to or greater than one thousand (1,000) square feet for which a 
building permit is required. 

ii. Any enlargement of a building or structure by more than two thousand five 
hundred (2,500) square feet. 

iii. Any construction of a new parking lot regardless of size. 
iv. Any enlargement of an existing parking lot by more than two thousand five 

hundred (2,500) square feet.  

c) Exemptions.   This section shall not apply to the following situations: 
v. Agricultural uses. 

vi. One-family and two-family residential uses adjoining other one-family and two-
family residential uses of the same zoning classification.

[...]

Nonresidential uses adjoining other nonresidential uses of the same zoning 
classification.  

x. Any use, building or structure for which only a change of use is requested, and 
which use does not increase the existing building square footprint by more than 
two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet.   

xi. Contiguous commercial parcels or land under the same ownership.  
xii. Occupied one-family and two-family dwellings, and lots zoned H-E or R-A.  

xiii. Non-occupiable buildings or structures regardless of size such as cellular